17
STATE UF FI-INT KIDS Ar%:rce for local data. GREATER FLINT

HEALTH COALITION
State of Flint Kids data summary

Run on 2/26/2025 11:29:32 AM

Indicator Loc- N time
Group Indicator Name Records ations periods Latest data
Demographics  Children identified as having a disability 144 16 9 2023
Local population 144 16 9 2023
Rate of households with limited English 200 25 8 2023
Number of births 27 3 9 2022
Economy Child poverty 144 16 9 2023
Percentage of families in poverty 144 16 9 2023
Median monthly housing cost 144 16 9 2023
Median annual family income 54 8 9 2023
Unemployment rate 42 3 14 2023
Education Children Ages 3-4 in Preschool 144 16 9 2023
5-year high school dropout rate (percentage) 27 4 7 2021-2022
School Year
Adults age 25+ with a high school diploma 114 16 9 2023
Percentage students chronically absent 49 5 10 2023-2024
School Year
Environment  Annual house demolitions in Flint 7 1 72019
tand Average temperature change since 1970 11 1 11 2020
infrastructure
Households with broadband internet 112 16 72023
Households without phone service 80 16 52023
Housing units without complete kitchen facilities 144 16 9 2023
Housing units without complete plumbing 144 16 9 2023
facilities
Days with "Good" air quality 10 1 10 2023
Health risk Mean controlled substance doses per child 13 3 5 2022
factors 0-18 y.o. with no health insurance 144 16 9 2023
# of students identified as homeless 8 1 8 2022-2023
School Year
One-day count: homeless children 10 1 10 2023
Pct students w exemption from vaccination 48 10 9 2023
Health status  Gonorrhea / 100,000 15-19 yr olds 14 2 72020
Gonorrhea / 100,000 15-19 yr olds 14 2 72020

Page 1 of 2



Indicator
Group

Mothers and
babies

Protective
factors

Safety

Totals

Page 2 of 2

Indicator Name

Premature births

Birth rate / 1000, 15-19 year olds

Births to mothers who smoked

Percentage of low birth weight Babies

Prenatal care 1st trimester

Newborns who successfully begin breastfeeding
N receiving CHAP navigation services to care
Lead Safe Home Program abatements
Nutrition prescriptions distributed

Standard immunizations age 19-35 months
Medicaid children with at least 1 dental service
Teens w standard immunizations

School vaccination rates

Annual Double Up Food Bucks spent
Firearm fatality rate / 100,000

Homicide fatality rate / 100,000

Chld per 1000 in f-care for abuse/neglect
Abuse / neglect per 100k, ages 0-17
Death rate / 100,000, ages 1 to 19

Infant mortality / 1,000 below 1 yr
Violent crime rate / 100,000

N indicators

N records for all indicators

Loc-

N time

Records ations periods Latest data

61
27
33
42
59

21
16
21

4

9

18
18
42
33

14
30

18
47
2672

P W N W R R R, NNN N W N

W W W ww w w Rk

9 2020-2022
9 2022
6 2020-2022
9 2020-2022
9 2020-2022
8 2020-2022
9 2024
8 2021
5 2020
8 2023
8 2023
8 2023

4 2019-2020
School Year

9 2024
6 2023
6 2023
14 2022
11 2022
7 2019-2023
10 2020-2022
6 2022



