





## State of Flint Kids data summary

Run on 2/26/2025 11:29:32 AM

Indicator Group	Indicator Name	Records	Loc- ations	N time periods	Latest data
Demographics	Children identified as having a disability	144	16	9	2023
	Local population	144	16	9	2023
	Rate of households with limited English	200	25	8	2023
	Number of births	27	3	9	2022
Economy	Child poverty	144	16	9	2023
	Percentage of families in poverty	144	16	9	2023
	Median monthly housing cost	144	16	9	2023
	Median annual family income	54	8	9	2023
	Unemployment rate	42	3	14	2023
Education	Children Ages 3-4 in Preschool	144	16	9	2023
	5-year high school dropout rate (percentage)	27	4	7	2021-2022 School Year
	Adults age 25+ with a high school diploma	114	16	9	2023
	Percentage students chronically absent	49	5	10	2023-2024 School Year
Environment and infrastructure	Annual house demolitions in Flint	7	1	7	2019
	Average temperature change since 1970	11	1	11	2020
	Households with broadband internet	112	16	7	2023
	Households without phone service	80	16	5	2023
	Housing units without complete kitchen facilities	144	16	9	2023
	Housing units without complete plumbing facilities	144	16	9	2023
	Days with "Good" air quality	10	1	10	2023
Health risk factors	Mean controlled substance doses per child	13	3	5	2022
	0-18 y.o. with no health insurance	144	16	9	2023
	# of students identified as homeless	8	1	8	2022-2023 School Year
	One-day count: homeless children	10	1	10	2023
	Pct students w exemption from vaccination	48	10	9	2023
Health status	Gonorrhea / 100,000 15-19 yr olds	14	2	7	2020
	Gonorrhea / 100,000 15-19 yr olds	14	2	7	2020

Indicator Group	Indicator Name	Records	Loc- ations	N time periods	Latest data
Mothers and babies	Premature births	61	7		2020-2022
	Birth rate / 1000, 15-19 year olds	27	3	9	2022
	Births to mothers who smoked	33	7	6	2020-2022
	Percentage of low birth weight Babies	42	7	9	2020-2022
	Prenatal care 1st trimester	59	7	9	2020-2022
	Newborns who successfully begin breastfeeding	48	7	8	2020-2022
Protective factors	N receiving CHAP navigation services to care	9	1	9	2024
	Lead Safe Home Program abatements	8	1	8	2021
	Nutrition prescriptions distributed	5	1	5	2020
	Standard immunizations age 19-35 months	21	3	8	2023
	Medicaid children with at least 1 dental service	16	2	8	2023
	Teens w standard immunizations	21	3	8	2023
	School vaccination rates	4	1	4	2019-2020 School Year
	Annual Double Up Food Bucks spent	9	1	9	2024
Safety	Firearm fatality rate / 100,000	18	3	6	2023
	Homicide fatality rate / 100,000	18	3	6	2023
	Chld per 1000 in f-care for abuse/neglect	42	3	14	2022
	Abuse / neglect per 100k, ages 0-17	33	3	11	2022
	Death rate / 100,000, ages 1 to 19	14	3	7	2019-2023
	Infant mortality / 1,000 below 1 yr	30	3	10	2020-2022
	Violent crime rate / 100,000	18	3	6	2022
Totals	N indicators	47			
	N records for all indicators	2672			